

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income for the
Half Year ended 30th June 2015**

	Amount in Taka			
	Current Half Yearly 2015	Previous Half Yearly 2014	April to June 2015	April to June 2014
INCOME:				
Gross Premium Income	419,688,636	352,814,010	190,971,746	163,154,951
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded	134,937,392	99,021,840	66,109,412	43,145,473
Net Premium Income	284,751,244	253,792,170	124,862,334	120,009,478
Add: Re-Insurance Commission	45,900,530	35,431,415	22,280,130	14,779,507
Net Income	330,651,774	289,223,585	147,142,464	134,788,985
Less: Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk	268,863,046	244,366,102	119,027,472	122,211,005
Underwriting Profit	61,788,728	44,857,483	28,114,992	12,577,980
Add: Investment & Others Income	43,499,617	69,361,312	33,009,551	58,505,112
Profit Before Tax	105,288,345	114,218,795	61,124,543	71,083,092
Provisional estimate for income Tax	25,500,000	27,500,000	13,000,000	15,000,000
Net Profit after Tax	79,788,345	86,718,795	48,124,543	56,083,092
EARNING PER SHARE (Restated)	1.98	2.15	1.19	1.39
sd/- Monoranjan Kundu DMD & CFO			sd/- Md. Jamirul Islam Managing Director & CEO	